# 506302617 10/14/2020

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6349366

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
HOSSEIN MOUSAVIAN	10/02/2020

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	GAN SYSTEMS INC.	
Street Address:	1145 INNOVATION DR.	
City:	OTTAWA	
State/Country:	CANADA	
Postal Code:	K2K 3G8	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	17047509	

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (866)397-9227

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 613-567-7824

**Email:** patents@miltonsip.com

**Correspondent Name:** MILTONS IP/P.I.

Address Line 1: 15 FITZGERALD RD. SUITE 200
Address Line 4: OTTAWA, CANADA K2H 9G1

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	3765-25-14
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SHANNON PIGEON
SIGNATURE:	/Shannon Pigeon/
DATE SIGNED:	10/14/2020

#### **Total Attachments: 3**

source=3765-25-14 Assignment1 Mousavian to GaN signed CA 193397\_483028#page1.tif source=3765-25-14 Assignment1 Mousavian to GaN signed CA 193397\_483028#page2.tif source=3765-25-14 Assignment1 Mousavian to GaN signed CA 193397\_483028#page3.tif

PATENT 506302617 REEL: 054051 FRAME: 0206

#### WORLD INVENTION ASSIGNMENT

		From:	Hossein MOUSAVIAN	
		whose full post office address is 652 Bridleglen Cres, Kanata, Ontario K2M 0H2 Canada		
		(the "Assignor").		
		To:	GaN Systems Inc.,	
		whose full pos	st office address is 1145 Innovation Dr., Ottawa Ontario K2K 3G8 Canada,	
		(the "Assignee	e).	
Γhe su	ıbject m	atter of the inv	ention (the "Invention") is more fully described in:	
			al Phase Entry Application Noentitled FAST PULSE, HIGH DRIVERS filed no later than September 1, 2021; and	
PCT International Patent Application No. PCT/CA2020/050257 entitled FAST PULSE, HIGH CURRENT LASER DRIVERS filed on February 27, 2020; and				
	United States Patent Application No. 62812484 entitled FAST PULSE, HIGH CURRENT LASER DRIVERS filed on March 1, 2019,			
	and in	which the Inve	entor is named as inventor (the "Application").	
n cor	siderati	ion of One (\$1	00) Dollar and other good and valuable consideration duly provided by the	

In consideration of One (\$1.00) Dollar, and other good and valuable consideration duly provided by the Assignee to the Inventor, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged by the Inventor:

- 1. The Inventor hereby irrevocably confirms the transfer and assignment, and sells, transfers and assigns to the Assignee, for the Assignee's benefit and the benefit of its successors and assigns, all rights, title and interest everywhere in the world, and in all countries, and regions in the world, including but not limited to Canada and the United States, in and to:
  - a. the Invention;
  - b. the right to file patent applications with respect to the Invention, all corresponding rights, title and interest in and to any priority claims;
  - c. all patent applications with respect to the Invention whether filed prior to or after the date of this assignment, including without limitation the Application and all applications under the Patent Cooperation Treaty and Paris Convention for the Invention, and any subsequent national and regional applications following thereon, and any patent applications that include additional or reduced subject matter and filed as a continuation, divisional, continuation in part, patent of addition, reissue or similar procedure; and

- d. to receive such patents as may result from such procedures, and any patent which may issue for any aspect of the Invention.
- 2. The Inventor hereby further agrees to communicate to the Assignee, its successors or assign any facts as may be acquired respecting the Invention and any improvements to the Invention, and without further consideration sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, reissue and substitute applications, make all lawful oaths, testify in any legal proceedings at the expense of the Assignee, and generally do everything reasonably possible to aid the Assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain proper patent protection for the Invention in all countries and regions of the world.
- 3. This Assignment is effective the earlier of the filing date of the Application and the date it is signed by the Inventor.

Signed at	Ottawa, ON, Canada , this,	2nd_day of <u>Octol</u>	per , 2020
	(location)		
Witness	E May	Inventor:	H. Mosein
Print name:	Edward MacRobbie	Print Name:	Hossein MOUSAVIAN
Title:	Director Engineering	Title:	Product and Test Eng. Manager
Location	Ottawa, ON, Canada	Location:	Ottawa, ON, Canada
	WITN	ESS'S DECLARA	TION
	WIIIN	ESS S DECLARA	ATION
indica		e referenced Inver	CLARE] AND SAY that I am the witness ntor(s) personally sign and execute the above orth therein.
ofo	Ottawa, Province/ State _ON this _2nd f _October_ 2020		
A Commissi	oner, etc. W	itness:	he)

## **ACCEPTANCE**

Location:

Ottawa, ON, Canada

The Assignee hereby accepts the above assignment.

Ottawa, ON, Canada

**RECORDED: 10/14/2020** 

Location

Witness Assignee:

Print name: Edward MacRobbie Print Name: James Rourke
Title: Director Engineering Title: Director Finance